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DAIRY DEVELOPMENT
Haque Shri Mohammad Asrarul

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals received from the State Governments including Bihar for Dairy Development during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the action taken by the Government on such proposals including the number of proposals accepted/rejected alongwith the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) & (b): The Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries has been implementing four dairy development schemes. The details of proposal received from State Government along with their present status is as under:

SI. No. Name of the Scheme   Details of received proposals and their present status

1. Intensive Dairy Development Annexure I
 Programme (IDDP)

2, Strengthening infrastructure for Annexure II
 Quality and Clean Milk Production (CMP)

3. Assistance to Cooperatives (A-C) Annexure III

4. Dairy Venture Capital Fund Annexure IV
 (Implemented through National Bank
 for Agriculture and Rural Development
 (NABARD)
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